

BID TABULATION FOR ENG. NO. 20-A2-01
SP 144-118-016 12 Ave S from 4 St S to SE Main

Bid Opening 3/31/2020

Spec. No.	Item	Units	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		Northern Improvement Co.		Sellin Brothers, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 198,500.00	\$ 198,500.00	\$ 467,111.42	\$ 467,111.42
2041.610	TRAINEES	HOURL	800	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 800.00
2101.501	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LIN FT	484	\$ 1.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 53.24	\$ 0.12	\$ 58.08
2102.518	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	597	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 125.37	\$ 0.25	\$ 149.25
2104.502	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
2104.502	REMOVE CATCH BASIN	EACH	25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 14,375.00
2104.502	REMOVE CASTING	EACH	35	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN TYPE C	EACH	269	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,994.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 3,389.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,532.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN TYPE D	EACH	76	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 798.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,128.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 39.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 84.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGNAL FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE D	EACH	4	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 231.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00
2104.502	SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	11	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 173.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 308.00
2104.502	SALVAGE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 283.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00
2104.503	REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM)	LIN FT	655	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 20,632.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,650.00
2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	10,174	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,783.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 67,657.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 101,740.00
2104.503	REMOVE FENCE	LIN FT	141	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 1,473.45	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,551.00
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE WALK	SQ YD	3,164	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,656.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 37,177.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 50,624.00
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	918	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,016.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 12,163.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,606.00
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ YD	389	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,835.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 6,087.85	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,336.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	13,411	\$ 4.00	\$ 53,644.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 70,407.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 120,699.00
2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 6	SQ YD	10,460	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,840.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 28,242.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,380.00
2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	9,586	\$ 13.00	\$ 124,618.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 119,825.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 162,962.00
2105.507	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	2,589	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,602.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 64,725.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 80,259.00
2105.604	GEOGRID	SQ YD	1,510	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,397.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 6,568.50
2112.519	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	ROAD STA	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 17,190.00
2123.61	MACHINE TIME	HOURL	15	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 10,125.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CU YD	2,415	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 106,260.00
2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0")	SQ YD	26,216	\$ 5.00	\$ 131,080.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 51,121.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 56,364.40
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	SQ YD	6,556	\$ 76.00	\$ 498,256.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 426,140.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 534,314.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	TON	3,411	\$ 68.00	\$ 231,948.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 230,242.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 221,715.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (3,B)	TON	1,227	\$ 70.00	\$ 85,890.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 88,957.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 85,890.00
2502.503	4" PERF TP PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	3,650	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 17,337.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 17,337.50
2503.503	8" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00
2503.503	12" PVC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00

BID TABULATION FOR ENG. NO. 20-A2-01
SP 144-118-016 12 Ave S from 4 St S to SE Main

Bid Opening 3/31/2020

Spec. No.	Item	Units	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		Northern Improvement Co.		Sellin Brothers, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	744	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 60,264.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 68,448.00
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	336	\$ 54.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 32,928.00
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	97	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,014.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,409.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,670.00
2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	37	\$ 275.00	\$ 10,175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	EACH	28	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 76,440.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 58,100.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	EACH	12	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 48,180.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 60-4020	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 7,725.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	35	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 38,500.00
2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	47	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 108,100.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 91,415.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 117,500.00
2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	39,110	\$ 5.50	\$ 215,105.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 283,547.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 391,100.00
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	10,271	\$ 9.50	\$ 97,574.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 87,303.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 236,233.00
2521.518	6" CONCRETE WALK SPECIAL	SQ FT	2,216	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,376.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 24,930.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 57,616.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	242	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,114.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,552.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	9,471	\$ 18.50	\$ 175,213.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 378,840.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 454,608.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN S524	LIN FT	442	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 25,857.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 24,752.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB DESIGN B6	LIN FT	408	\$ 32.00	\$ 13,056.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 16,116.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 22,848.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V6	LIN FT	105	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 5,092.50	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,190.00
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	559	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,540.00	\$ 74.25	\$ 41,505.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,900.00
2531.504	7" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	569	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,985.00	\$ 78.25	\$ 44,524.25	\$ 112.00	\$ 63,728.00
2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	1,106	\$ 48.00	\$ 53,088.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 49,217.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,420.00
2540.602	INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
2557.502	VEHICULAR GATE - SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 3,136.00
2557.603	FENCE DESIGN SPECIAL	LIN FT	72	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,344.00
2557.603	SNOW FENCE	LIN FT	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2563.602	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 19,530.00
2564.502	INSTALL SIGN TYPE D	EACH	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 668.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	1,241	\$ 35.00	\$ 43,435.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 29,163.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,230.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE D	SQ FT	95	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 50.85	\$ 4,830.75	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,135.00
2564.602	INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL	EACH	11	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 2,453.00
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00

BID TABULATION FOR ENG. NO. 20-A2-01
SP 144-118-016 12 Ave S from 4 St S to SE Main

Bid Opening 3/31/2020

Spec. No.	Item	Units	Qty	Engineer's Estimate		Northern Improvement Co.		Sellin Brothers, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	67	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,715.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,390.00
2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2575.523	WATER	M GALLON	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	74	\$ 0.30	\$ 22.20	\$ 4.60	\$ 340.40	\$ 4.90	\$ 362.60
2582.503	8" SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	68	\$ 0.65	\$ 44.20	\$ 8.40	\$ 571.20	\$ 8.90	\$ 605.20
2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	148	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 932.40	\$ 6.70	\$ 991.60
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	5,279	\$ 0.31	\$ 1,636.49	\$ 2.95	\$ 15,573.05	\$ 3.15	\$ 16,628.85
2582.503	6" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	2,033	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,362.11	\$ 10.30	\$ 20,939.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,363.00
2582.503	8" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	1,094	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 6,454.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,837.50
2582.503	24" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	662	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,268.00	\$ 24.70	\$ 16,351.40	\$ 26.25	\$ 17,377.50
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	1,470	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 4,483.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,777.50
2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	1,678	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,181.40	\$ 6.10	\$ 10,235.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,907.00
2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT	SQ FT	27	\$ 10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 490.05	\$ 19.30	\$ 521.10
2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	SQ FT	584	\$ 23.00	\$ 13,432.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 10,015.60	\$ 18.20	\$ 10,628.80
2582.518	CROSSWALK MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	SQ FT	1,798	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,182.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 26,071.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 27,689.20
Bid Total				\$	2,795,382.40	\$	3,216,655.51	\$	4,367,878.00